

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.1/2016

Appellant : Sri Dilwar Hussain Mazumder

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Joint Director Health Services,

Hailakandi

Date of hearing : 20.04.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 20.04.2016

The petitioner, Sri Dilwar Hussain Mazumder is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Dr. Rajeeb Kumar Sarma, Addll. Director, Health Services, Govt. of Assam.

The Public Authority has stated that they were unaware of the RTI petition filed before the Joint Director, Health Services, Hailakandi.

In view of the same, the petitioner agreed to submit a copy of the RTI Application to the Additional Director, Health Services, Assam today. The Commission, therefore, directs the SPIO to furnish the information to the petitioner within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With this direction, the Second Appeal Petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK.1/2016/ -A

Dtd. 20.04.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Joint Director, Health Services, Hailakandi, Dist- Hailakandi, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Additional Director, Health Services, Govt. of Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati, Assam, Pin-781036 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority/Director, Health Services, Govt. of Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati, Assam, Pin-781036 for information.
- 4. Md. Dilwar Hussain Mazumder, Vill- Dudpur, PO- Vichingcha, Dist- Hailakandi, Assam, Pin-788151 for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission